	•	
Per	rmit No.	Ŭ − 372

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT

To Appropriate the Underground Waters of the State of Oregon

I, Pacific Power & Light Company (Name of applicant)
of 920 S. W. Sixth Avenue, Portland , county of Multnomah
state of <u>Oregon</u> , do hereby make application for a permit to appropriate the
following described underground waters of the state of Oregon, SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS:
If the applicant is a corporation, give date and place of incorporationJune_16, 1910
State of Maine
1. Give name of nearest stream to which the well, tunnel or other source of water development is
situated Crooked River (Name of stream)
tributary of Deschutes River
2. The amount of water which the applicant intends to apply to beneficial use islel cubic
feet per second.
3. The use to which the water is to be applied is Municipal water supply for City of
Prineville.
4. The place where the water is to be pumped or developed is located Lot 9, Block 8, Oregon
and Western Addition to Prineville, approximately 350 ft. north and 450 ft. east of (Give distance and bearing from section corner)
quarter section corner to Sections 5 and 6, T 15 S, R 16 E, W.M.
being within the SW 1/4 of the NW 1/4 of Sec. 5 , Twp. 15 S, , R. 16 E, W W. M., in the county of Crook
5. The to be miles
(Canal or pipe line) in length, terminating in the
(Smallest legal subdivision) R, W. M., the proposed location being shown throughout on the accompanying map.
6. The name of the well or other works is Well No. 6, Prineville water system
DESCRIPTION OF WORKS
7. If the flow to be utilized is artesian, the works to be used for the control and conservation of the supply when not in use must be described.
The well does not tap the artesian water strata
•
8. The development will consist of One_Well having a
diameter of10 inches and an estimated depth of250 feet.

			. <u> </u>
CANAL SYSTEM OR PIPE LI	NF		
		al where materially chang	ged in size, stating miles from
headgate. At headgate: width on	top (at water line)	feet; width on bottom
feet; depth of	water	feet; grade	feet fall per one
thousand feet.			
(b) At	miles from headga	te: width on top (at water	· line)
feet; width or	ı bottom	feet; depth of u	vater feet;
grade feet fal	l per one thousand	l feet.	
(c) Length of pipe,	ft.; siz	e at intake,	in.; in size at ft.
from intake in.	; size at place of u	se in.; di	fference in elevation between

	•
	sec. ft.
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
10.	If pumps are to be used, give size and typeDeep_well_pump

Give capacity and type of motor or engine to be used 40 h.p. induction motor

intake and place of use, ______ ft. Is grade uniform? _____ Estimated capacity,

11. If the location of the well, tunnel, or other development work is less than one-fourth mile from a natural stream or stream channel, give the distance to be the nearest point on each of such channels and the difference in elevation between the stream bed and the ground surface at the source of development

12. Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use __City_of_Prineville_

Township	Range	Section	Forty-acre Tract	Number Acres to Be Irrigated		
155 WILLAMET	TE MERIDIAN 16E	6	N 1/2 of the NE 1/4	Municipal wate		ter
lt	11	6	SE 1/4 of the NE 1/4	System	- Dom	estic
11	11	5	NW 1/4	Use and	l lawn	sprinklin
11	11	5	W1/2 of the NE 1/4	11	11	†1
145	11	31	SE 1/4	tt	11	11
n s	tt	32	SW 1/4	11	11	tt
11	11	32	W 1/2 of the SE 1/4	tt	11	pt
					••••••	
					•••••	•••••
						•••••
,		***************************************				*************

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)

- (a) Character of soil
- (b) Kind of crops raised

MUNICIPAL SUPPLY-

13.	(a) To supply the cit	y of Prineville
	Crook	county, having a present population of 3178
•	(Name of)	The state of the s
and an est	timated population of	4500 in 19.60.

14.	Estimated cos	t of proposed i	works, \$.1500	00.00		r
15.	Construction	work will begin	n on or before	Sept embe	r 1 , 1950	
16.	Construction	work will be co	mpleted on or	before No	vember 1, 19	950
17.	The water wil	ll be completely	y applied to th	ne proposed use o	n or before(October 1, 1951
				Pacific Pow	er & Light (Company
				By (Sgd) R	L Stout	Right of Way
					(Signature of appli	cant) Engineer
				·		
Ren	narks:					

	***************************************	***************************************		4		
		······································		••••••		
		•				
				<u> </u>		
*				<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		

						·
	,					
STATE C	OF OREGON,)				
		ss.				
County	y of Marion,	,				
Th:	is is to contifu	that I have one	rminal the fo	magaing annliagti	on togathan au	ith the accompanyin
						-
maps and	data, and retur	rn the same for	•			

7	·					ingan - ith
		-			o tne State Eng	in e er, with correction
on or befo	ore		, 194	·• ,		
****	MNECC	ad 41-1-	ف سدار		,	40.4
WI'	TNESS my hai	na tnis	day of	••••••	***************************************	194
_						
-						STATE ENGINEER

DED	TTAT	т

STATE OF OREGON,

County of Marion,

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same,

SUB.	BJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS and the following limi	tations and conditions:	
	The right herein granted is limited to the amount of	water which can be applie	ed to beneficial use and
shall	l not exceed	asured at the point of dive	ersion from the well or
sour	rce of appropriation, or its equivalent in case of rotation	with other water users, f	rom a well
•••••	The use to which this water is to be applied is	mnicipal_	
			<i>:</i>
	If for irrigation, this appropriation shall be limited to	o of on	e cubic foot per second
••••••			
••••			
			·
and s	shall be subject to such reasonable rotation system as The well shall be so cased as to prevent The priority date of this permit isDecember.	the loss of undergro	und water.
	Actual construction work shall begin on or before	June 15, 1952	and shall
there	reafter be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and be	completed on or before	
	October 1, 1953		
	Complete application of the water to the proposed us	se shall he made on or hefo	r <i>o</i>
	October 1, 1954	e shall be made on or bejo	, 6
		Tours :-	10 / /۲٦
	WITNESS my hand this 15th day of	June	., 194/.>1
		CHAS. E. STRICKLIN	STATE ENGINEER

This instrument was first received in the

TO APPROPRIATE THE UNDER-GROUND WATERS OF THE

Application No. U-402

U-372

Permit No.

STATE OF OREGON

office of the State Engineer at Salem, Oregon,

on the .8..... day ofDecember.....

19450, at 8:00. o'clock A. M.

Returned to applicant:

Corrected application received:

Drainage Basin No.5....... Page ...14..A.

STATE ENGINEER

STRICKLIN

EJ.

CHAS.

U-372

Permits on page

Recorded in book No.

June 15, 1951

Approved:

Fees Paid \$22,00